8 7 6 Bl 4 3 [ 2 [ 1
INCH |47E111-04 COMP|QTY| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
I | Tang2s0BwSS| 250 AMP 480V CIRCUIT BREAKER W/I2V S.T.
1| 476101 ROTARY SWITCH ASSEMBLY
3 | 1 | 47m31 AC DISTRIBUTION CONNECTION GROUP
4 |1 | a7E150 LOAD BOARD ASSEMBLY
s | 10| sB-7237 3/8-16NC X 125 BOLT
6 | 20| sp-1075 3/8" FLAT WASHER
7 | 10| 096-4415 3/8° LOCK WASHER
8 | 10| 6v-8s0l 3/8-16NC NUT
s | 10| 155-1165 1/4-20NC X 1.25 CAP SCREW -SS
(oYY VI3 YIS\ 18Y
\10A20ALloALD/ L A4 10 | 14| 149-2148 1/4-20NC X 1.00 CAP SCREW - SS
1 | 82| 8T-4205 1/4" FLAT WASHER
(22 12 | 39| 3B-4504 1/4" LOCK WASHER
L 13 | 39| 6v-8185 1/4-20NC NUT
(56 TV BN 14 | 1 | 47E130 AC. LOAD PAN HARNESS ASSEMBLY
EANEAZAL) 15 | 4 | uersal 10-24NC X 5.00 SCREW
H Z ATV TV BV 16 | 8 | 33074 #10 FLAT WASHER
| Jo C L 17 | 4 | 33014 #10 LOCK WASHER
5 o 5 BK 18 | 4 | 36028 10-24NC NUT
| 19 | 1 | 3s-2093 WHITE CABLE TIE
HH - A3VEIV A SRYER 20 | 2 | 210-4757 1/2-13NC_BRONZE NUT
| B E% \ILASAEASAZ/ 21 4 362-3586 1/2 BRONZE FLAT WASHER
H € 2 = S 22 | 2 | 361-2031 1/2" BRONZE LOCK WASHER
| W‘ 23 | 1 | 362-3494 1/2-13NC X 3 BRONZE BOLT
\ L3 24 | 1 | 470150 LOAD PAN ASSEMBLY
| = = BU 25 | 1 | 47E107 AC. DISTRIBUTION HARNESS ASSEMBLY
‘ 1 de 1S 26 | 1 | seEeoo DC. LOAD PAN HARNESS ASSEMBLY
| ‘ ?‘ 27 | 2 | 200-4541 SHUTDOWN SWITCH (6X-288)
[ Lo 28 | 4 | en-3477 6-32NC X 125 SCREW
s ﬁ WH
‘ 29 | 4 | 33610 #6 LOCK WASHER
®
| | 30 | 8 | 33070 #6 FLAT WASHER
10\ /10\/12\/13
F= | H s K5 ks 31 | 4 | 4B-2041 6-32NC NUT
/EBNENAD N\ 2. 4 32 | 2 | 3p-9s554 GROMMET
e 4 ! ~ - 4 pE NOTE C 33 | 2 KT4R-3 REAR TERMINAL KIT
N I\ 414 915 439 141 521 34 | 1 | 470153 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING PLATE
o /40 MNDT SHOWN 35 | 34’| B451A63 TRIMLOCK
vv@v — 36 | 2 | BT-4223 WASHER - HARD 1/2°
(39Y38Y37V36N 37 | 1 | 81-8917 BOLT - 1/2°-13 X 1-1/4
NALAIAZS (a2\ 38 | 1 | ev-siss NUT - 1/27-13
| 7 — 7 7 1 1| NDT SHOWN 39 | 1 | 3B-4508 WASHER - LOCK 1/2°
40 | 1 | 576368 NEUTRAL CONNECTION BAR
EEDUND 41 | 35| ek-os06 CABLE TIE
SEE DETAIL A 42 | 1 | sp-5148 STRAP - CABLE
BASE/ENCLOSURE MOUNTING STUD 43 | 1 | a7Ene LOAD PAN CONNECTION GROUP
SEE DETAIL A (43\ (19 (a1 [ 44 | 1 | a7E230 HARNESS — GENERATOR SPACE HEATER
NN N 45 | 1 | oN-1394 L BRACKET
15 PLACES -
NOTE A 46 | 1 | 0708778 VINYL CLIP 3/4
47 | 1 | 345-8501 3/8" FLANGED BOLT
REAR VIEW 48 | 2 | 198-2970 3/8" FLANGED NUT
45 | 17 | 8T-8908 1/4'-20 X 1/ BOLT
S0 | 3 | sc-6561 S/16"-18NC X 1-3/8” BOLT
51 2 3E-9865 1/4“-20 NYLOCK NUT
se | 1 | sM-5775 MAT - BATTERY
53 | 3 | am-e425 S/16-18NC X 1-1/4" BOLT
77@ - @77 54 | 12 | SP-4l1l6 5/16" FLAT WASHER
e O —— 5 55 | 6 | 3B-4505 S/16" LOCK WASHER
@ TN ﬁ ?EDEEEEEQ%E S6 | 6 | 6v-8189 5/16"-18NC NUT
| === | @ ‘ | GROUND CABLE GROUND CABLE
‘ ‘ ‘ o P O‘ FROM LOAD PAN TO GEN. FROM LOAD PAN
o o (-]
B. -l | Il (@Y (@)
‘ L/ 2/
o o ¢
‘ ® o g -] ‘ 0‘
&l \ @ | LOAD PAN O RDARE
| | GROUND BAR W/ GEN, SET
& & 9| ‘ e .
* s + o o INTERIOR ENCLOSURE WALL
| ‘ ‘ | | BELOW DOOR PANEL
GROUND CABLE (REAR CURB SIDED
‘ k3 K3 + 4 I ‘ 70 ENCLOSURE GENERATOR FOOT
o (STREET SIDED
e M ‘ /)X FLOOR
‘ = e\ — J DETAIL A
o _ SEE NOTE B
| " %
® ¢ 0 e STV wals |2 52
SPPADAD) NOTE A+ ALL CABLE CONECTIONS SHOWN IN SERL SIS, ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS
@ LOAD PAN CONNECTION GROUP DRAWING |VUJ|Ra|V&|wR|gm 6315 W. FAUBER RD. PHONE (309) 697-1234
ATELLD) SES |8 |4 BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 FAX (309) 282-7546
L@ @ 1] 4 _ THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC. WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
NOTE B ENCLOSURE AND GENERATOR CABLE Eg %52% 2 g OF ALTORFER, INC. ANY COPYING DR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED
CONNECTIONS MADE AFTER LOAD PAN [ %g S| ¢ |ac pmvenstons w nckes| I PROJECT REFERENCE
IS INSTALLED INTO ENCLOSURE SHIEE|EO| @ | b |UNESS DTHERVISE SPECTIED DF\474A APSE0T4I RENTAL UNIT
o 1|28aH| o | D [TOLERANCES]  THIRD  |SCALE/SHEET SIZE | DRAWN BY QUOTE NUMBER
= _|Ex|2% XX t 0100 | ANGLE
FRONT VIEW CABLE LAYOUT NOTE Cr FASTENS AC DISTRIBUTION HARNESS BE|5L25| £ | 2 |xx + 0060|pROJECTION 1=10/C D. ROLING
TO ENGINE AUX TERMINALS AFTER LOAD |2g|SF[50) g | & [0 * 0009 SHEET DATE WORK DRDER NUMBER
g2 2
PAN IS INSTALLED INTO ENCLOSURE o ANGULAR + 16@ = LoF 1 09,/20/2013
2 TITLE DRAWING NUMBER
A B B B E APS60T4i QUAD VOLTAGE LOAD PAN GROUP 47E111-04
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 | 1




